Note:  All specifications subject to change without notice.                                                                    Rev D 10/2025 - Page:  1/4
                                                                                                                                                                 Code:  F01 – H01
Type R0603
Resettable Fuse (PTC’s)
Surface Mount
                www.optifuse.com        (619) 593-5050
Application:
All high-density boards

Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max
Current
Typical
Power
Max Time to Trip Resistance Tolerance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, Vdc IMAX, A Pd, W Amp Sec Ω Ω
R0603-001-R 0.01 0.03 60 40 0.5 0.20 1.00 15.00 100.00
R0603-002-R 0.02 0.06 60 40 0.5 0.20 1.00 12.00 70.00
R0603-003-R 0.03 0.09 30 40 0.5 0.20 1.00 6.00 50.00
R0603-004-R 0.04 0.12 24 40 0.5 0.20 1.00 4.00 40.00
R0603-005-R 0.05 0.15 15 40 0.5 0.50 0.10 3.80 30.00
R0603-010-R 0.10 0.25 15 40 0.5 0.70 0.10 0.90 8.00
R0603-012-R 0.12 0.30 9 40 0.5 0.80 0.10 1.10 5.80
R0603-016-R 0.16 0.40 9 40 0.5 1.00 0.10 1.00 4.20
R0603-020-R 0.20 0.45 9 40 0.5 2.00 0.10 0.55 3.50
IH = Hold Current – Maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23ºC still air.
IT = Trip Current – Minimum current at which the device will always trip at 23ºC still air.
VMAX = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at it’s rated current.
IMAX = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max).